
2025 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 9-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Richter (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Sullivan (4), Fogg (3),
Balos (1), Beaver (1), Callahan (1), Cantor (1), Gilhool (1), Richter (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Sullivan, Brandon .367 40-40 139 43 51 2 1 0 21 55 .396 47 5 19 0 .534 2 1 42-48 73 3 2 .974
33 Richter, Andrew .316 40-40 155 28 49 6 0 1 36 58 .374 19 11 27 1 .422 2 5 5-7 25 70 12 .888
2 Williams, Jordan .306 39-39 121 32 37 5 2 1 23 49 .405 22 14 22 0 .453 4 10 14-16 143 92 8 .967
5 Cantor, Jakob .277 39-39 137 29 38 4 4 0 26 50 .365 25 11 21 2 .420 3 6 10-14 66 102 10 .944
32 Gilhool, Jude .272 34-29 103 17 28 10 0 1 16 41 .398 13 4 18 4 .375 0 3 0-1 137 10 1 .993
24 Balos, Peter .268 37-33 123 18 33 4 2 4 28 53 .431 13 3 30 1 .345 3 0 3-4 8 0 1 .889
28 Ross, Barritt .259 37-32 112 26 29 4 2 1 17 40 .357 23 2 39 1 .391 1 6 7-10 79 3 2 .976
6 Fogg, Devin .238 35-29 101 22 24 1 0 0 15 25 .248 14 2 28 0 .339 1 11 9-9 72 2 1 .987
11 Nestor, George .228 39-37 101 16 23 5 0 1 20 31 .307 10 11 33 0 .358 1 7 0-1 203 22 0 1.000
1 Burns, Cory .500 9-1 6 2 3 2 0 0 5 5 .833 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
43 Maiuolo, Marco .333 15-1 21 3 7 2 0 1 7 12 .571 3 1 5 1 .423 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Beaver, Shane .268 22-12 56 8 15 6 0 1 10 24 .429 6 1 17 0 .349 0 1 0-0 107 3 1 .991
20 Garber, Mitchell .265 22-11 49 9 13 0 1 0 3 15 .306 8 0 15 0 .368 0 0 2-3 25 0 0 1.000
9 Runsdorf, Dylan .250 4-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 0 1 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
15 Callahan, Matthew .240 10-8 25 7 6 1 0 0 8 7 .280 8 2 6 1 .457 0 1 2-2 11 20 3 .912
3 Dinan, Tyler .200 19-2 10 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 3 0 4 0 .385 0 0 3-4 7 1 0 1.000
35 Mirarchi, Nick .000 17-3 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .222 1 2 0-0 34 2 0 1.000
41 Gesford, Isaac .000 7-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Rosenfeld, Kyle .000 8-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 2 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
23 Collins, Patrick .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 1 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Hannum, Hunter .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Bogansky, Connor .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
39 DiLello, John .000 4-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
26 Covis, Nick .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Zwally, Xander .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 40-40 1298 277 359 52 12 11 243 468 .361 221 69 294 13 .403 21 55 100-122 1015 385 49 .966
Opponents .282 40-40 1307 234 368 79 8 18 210 517 .396 151 52 239 25 .373 20 29 54-65 1023 397 75 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
47 Couture, Ben 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 4 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
27 Shilstone, Max 3.14 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 9 5 5 10 9 3 0 2 .188 0 2 2 0 3
22 Morgan, David 3.15 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 23 21 7 10 20 6 2 4 .280 1 4 0 1 3
44 Hollander, Kieran 3.47 3-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 57.0 57 27 22 17 34 10 0 1 .270 8 7 1 5 0
28 Ross, Barritt 3.65 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 3 12.1 16 9 5 5 12 1 0 0 .327 0 0 0 1 3
7 Mutz, Brett 4.26 1-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 25.1 24 15 12 10 20 3 3 1 .261 3 10 2 2 2
25 Martin, Chase 4.30 3-2 10 6 0 0-0 0 44.0 44 22 21 9 27 15 0 1 .260 2 3 0 1 4
45 Grehawick, Alex 4.82 2-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 28.0 32 19 15 10 20 7 0 2 .276 1 4 0 0 2
38 Crocona, Nick 4.84 2-1 8 2 0 0-0 1 22.1 27 12 12 9 6 5 1 0 .310 0 3 2 1 2
19 Bogansky, Connor 5.06 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 3 3 4 8 2 0 0 .238 1 1 1 0 0
48 Garrity, Jack 6.14 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 9 5 7 6 0 0 1 .310 1 2 0 0 1
13 Scheller, Mike 6.15 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 26.1 34 22 18 10 11 7 1 0 .318 1 2 0 0 1
34 Bass, Dan 6.31 3-5 10 10 1 0-0 0 51.1 57 40 36 29 50 15 1 3 .284 6 5 0 6 2
18 Bravo, Grayson 11.25 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 12 10 8 5 1 0 1 .345 0 2 0 1 2
21 Hodges, John 15.88 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 10 10 8 4 2 0 1 .476 1 1 0 2 3
17 Cherrup, Zach 18.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 4 2 3 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0

40 Barrow, Ryan
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 5 0 0 1
Totals 5.01 20-20 144 40 1 1 5 339.2 368 234 189 151 239 79 8 18 .282 27 52 8 20 29
Opponents 6.07 20-20 155 40 2 2 9 341.0 359 277 230 221 294 51 12 11 .277 52 69 7 21 55



PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Nestor (8), Runsdorf (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Hollander 6, Bass 1, Bogansky 1, Morgan 1, Mutz 1,
Scheller 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-130), Nestor (45-55), Hollander (12-13), Bass (7-9), Mirarchi (6-7), Grehawick (5-7),
Martin (5-7), Crocona (4-4), Scheller (4-6), Hodges (3-4), Morgan (3-3), Mutz (3-3), Runsdorf (3-3), Shilstone (3-3), Bravo (2-2), Cherrup
(1-1), Couture (1-1), Ross (1-2)   



2025 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Nestor, George 225 203 22 0 1.000 1 45 10 .818 8 0
35 Mirarchi, Nick 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Garber, Mitchell 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dinan, Tyler 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scheller, Mike 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
38 Crocona, Nick 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Runsdorf, Dylan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
25 Martin, Chase 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
41 Gesford, Isaac 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mutz, Brett 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Rosenfeld, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bravo, Grayson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Bogansky, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hannum, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cherrup, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Hodges, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Barrow, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Couture, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Garrity, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gilhool, Jude 148 137 10 1 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beaver, Shane 111 107 3 1 .991 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fogg, Devin 75 72 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ross, Barritt 84 79 3 2 .976 1 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Sullivan, Brandon 78 73 3 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Jordan 243 143 92 8 .967 30 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cantor, Jakob 178 66 102 10 .944 27 0 0 — 0 0
15 Callahan, Matthew 34 11 20 3 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burns, Cory 10 3 6 1 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hollander, Kieran 10 1 8 1 .900 0 12 1 .923 0 0
24 Balos, Peter 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Richter, Andrew 107 25 70 12 .888 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Morgan, David 8 0 7 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Shilstone, Max 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Grehawick, Alex 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
34 Bass, Dan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 7 2 .778 0 0
36 Letko, Joe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Collins, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Covis, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zwally, Xander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 DiLello, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Maiuolo, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1449 1015 385 49 .966 102 108 22 .831 9 0
Opponents 1495 1023 397 75 .950 59 198 40 .832 15 0


